
Cooper City Commission Meeting

Agenda Item Request Form
c.itihS.,r_gitv

Commission Meeting/Workshop Date: Julv 16,2019

Requesting Department: Finance

Subject:

Section:
Presentation Consent

Budget Amendment - Interfund Loan Terms

Regular

x
Discussion

Background and Recommendation fullach bachuo malerial lo ltem Reo uest Form\:

Ordinance No. 19-7-4 to amend the FY 2019 budget to more accurately reflect the following:
o Cost Allocation Plan completed in FY 2018
. Cancelled/Deferred Capital Projects and Department Capital Outlay
o Over budget of the BSO Police Contract Price
o Interfund Loan from Water & Sewer Fund to General CIP Fund

Attached:

Ordinance
Appendix A

Finance Director City Manager City Clerk

T

Aoprovals:

tr

3L



ORDINANCE NO. 19.74

AN ORDINATICE OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY,
FLORTDA, AMENDING ORDINATICE NO. 18-9-2,
ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 20,2018; PROVIDING FOR
AN AMENDED BT]DGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019
FOR TIIE CITY; PROVIDING FOR Al[ INTERFUI\D
LOAI\ IN TIrE AMOUNT OF $1,86,0,000 FROM TIIE
WATER AI\D SEWER OPERATING FT]I\D TO TIIE
GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND, CONSISTENT
WITH TIIE INTERFTIITD CAPITAL FINAI\CING POLICY,
ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 18, 2018; DIRECTING TIIE
CITY ADMII\ISTRATION TO TAKE AI\IY AND ALL
ACTION NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE TIIE INTENT
OF THIS ORDINATICE; PROYIDING FOR CONFLICTS;
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROYIDING ATI
EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2018, the City Commission of the City of Cooper

City adopted Ordinance No. 18-9-2, thereby adopting a budget for the Fiscal Year 2018-

2019;and

WHEREAS, certain revisions to the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 budget are now

necessary based upon the actual amounts received and disbursed through the date of this

Ordinance and anticipated through the end of the Audit of the 2018-2019 Fiscal Year; and

WHEREAS, City Staffhas reviewed the proposed amendments to the Fiscal Year

2018-2019 budget, and recommends the adoption ofthe same by the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2018, the City Commission adopted an tnterfund

Capital Financing Policy (the "Policy"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Policy, the City Commission seeks to lend

{003r l23l.l 3451-0o0oooo}

PAGE I OF 5



S1,860,000 from the City's Water and Sewer Operating Fund to the Capital Projects Fund,

subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed the proposed budget amendments

and finds the adoption thereof to be in the best interests of the citizens and residents of the

City of Cooper City, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed the terms of the proposed

interfund loan and finds it to be in the best interests of the citizens and residents of the City

of Cooper City, Florida.

NOW, TTIEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY TIIE CITY COMMISSION

OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and

confirmed as being true and correct, and are hereby incorporated herein and made a par:t

hereof.

Section 2. The City Commission of the City of Cooper City hereby amends

Ordinance No. 18-9-2, adopted on September 20,2018 to provide for changes in revenues

and the corresponding expenditure and appropriation of such funds as provided in the

Amended Budget for the Fiscal Year 2018-2019, a copy of which is attached hereto as

Exhibit 66A" and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 3. The provisions of this ordinance shall not be deemed to be a

limitation on the powers granted to the City Commission by the City Charter, which relates

to the fiscal management of the City's funds.

[003r 1231. I 3451-0000000]

PAGE 2 OF 5



Section 4. The City Commission hereby authorizes and approves an interfund loan

in the amount of $ 1,860,000 from the City's Water and Sewer Operating Fund to the Capital

Projects Fund, subject to the following terms and conditions, as set forth in the Policy:

l) The Purpose of the lnterfund Loan

To flnd a portion of the construction of Flamingo West Park.

2) Bonowine Fund

. General Capital Projects Fund

3) Lendine Fund

Water and Sewer Operating Fund

4) Principal Amount of the Interfund Loan

$1,860,000

5) Applicable interest rate ofthe interfund loan

4.61%

6) Loan to be used exclusively for short-term and intermediate-term
Capital Financing

The loan is used to fund the construction of a park with an estimated life of
more than five (5) years. The loan is to be repaid over five (5) fiscal years

beginning inFY2020

7) Reasonable repayment schedule of interfirnd loan

Fiscal Year
2019-2020
2020-2021
2021-2022
2022-2023
2023-2024
Total

Principal Payment
$ 338,580

354,520
371,214
388,693
406.993

$l_860J00

Interest Payment
s 78,652

62,709
46,016
29,537
10.236

$226,U0

Total Payment
s 417,230

417,230
417,230
417,230
417.230

s 2.086. r50

[003] l23t.l 3451-0000000]

PAGE 3 OF 5



8) Borrowing fund shall have sufficient cash flow to allow a reasonable repayment
schedule of orincipal and interest

The General Capital Projects Fund is fundedthroughtransfers from General
Fund and collection of impact fees. The General Fund has sufficient cash

flow to fund the General Capital Projects Fund over the term of the loan.

9) Lending fimd has suffrcient surplus funds during the term ofthe interfund loan

The Water and Sewer Operating Fund has sufficient working capital surplus
to lend the funds to the General Capital Improvement Fund.

Section 5. That the City Adminisfration is authorized and directed to take any and

all action necessary to effectuate the intent of this ordinance.

Section 6. All ordinances or parts of ordinances and resolutions or parts of

resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 7. If any clause, section, or other part or application of this ordinance shall

be held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or invalid such

unconstitutional or invalid part or application shall be considered as eliminated and so not

affecting the validity of the remaining portions or applications remaining in full force or

effect.

Section 8. This Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage

and adoption.

PASSEDAl[DADoPTEDonFirstReadingthis-dayof-,20l9.

10031 l23r.l 3451-0000000)

PAGE 4 OF 5



PASSED AND FINAL ADOPTION on Second Reading this _ day of

2019.

MAYOR GREG ROSS

ATTEST:

JENNA MONTOYA
Acting City Clerk

Approved As To Form:

JACOB G. HOROWITZ
City Attomey

ROLL CALL
Mayor Ross
Commissioner Curran
Commissioner Green
Commissioner Meltzer
Commissioner Pulcini

{0031 1231. I 3451-0000000}

PAGE 5 OF 5



APPENDIX A

City of Cooper Ctty
FY 2019 audget Adiusrments - Cost Recov€ry ptan

FY 19 Current Budeet

Budeet change - lncrease /

ss
(116,378)

FY 19 Revised Current
Budset Comments/txolanation

state Pension revenue
Franchise Fees and UtilityTaxes

Miscellaneous revenue

Appropriation of rund Balance

s 20,10a,800

567,000

6,469,104

689,s00

3,296,7@

4,714,A@

235,000

100,000

241,004

1,067,300

20,108,800

450,622

6,469,100

589,500

3,195,100

4,774,4@

270,@O

190,000

z4t,@o
2,@7.325

Reduced Eased on prior year actuals fiom State.

(100,000) Removed State Grant - FDAC S100k

35,0@

90,000

Net lncrease based on historicaland ytd.

Returns higherdueto increase in interest rates

727,725
934,026

|.2,727,725t-

lmplementation of full cost allocation plan

Reductlon in anticipated us€ offund balance

s 40,276.325 $ (1,88s,077) 5 34397,244

Budset chanse - lncrease /
(oecrease)

FY 19 Revised Curent
General Fund Expendltures by D€partment FY 19 curent B!dget Eudget comments/Explanauon

City C erk

LeSal

Boards & committees

s 15,200 s
(5,000)

(25,000)

19,000)
75,000

513,095

515,160

605,700

7,242,642

349,000

t7,750

Group Health lnsurance - Reurees

Reduction in furniture and Equipment

Reduced in-house trainang

Ou€ to in€rease legal consu ltation.

915,811 (90,000)

(38,000)

825,811

Removed Bs&A Tralning, Website redesaSn, and 5ecurity Cameras forcity
Hall.

Removed cOBG expenses (Senior Tranrportation COBG remains in
Growth Management 455,600

425,700
417,500
425,100

7 ol 71

497,895 S

521,160

630,700

t,257,642
274,OOO

17,750



APPENDIX A

I

I

lGen€ral 
Fund Erpenditures by Dcpartme.t l(omlnuedl

Pubh. work\ admini(tari6n
Public wo*s Property Mainten.nce
Publi. w.rkr P:rk(
PublicWorks ' Fleet SeNices

FY 19 Curent Budget

741,167

831,620
2,135866

357,160

Buds€t change- lncrease / FY 19 Revased Current
&rdget Comments/Explanatlon

74t,76t
831,520

2,168,341 An increasefor Hunicane Exp€nses recelved ytd.

357,160

32,375

15,494,500

11,122,500

2,097 861

2,505350

11,293,520)

(108,954)

14,200,980

R€duced based on actual contract with BSO; Pension contdbution reduced
to actualbased on actuarialvaluations and S156k lnvacanq credits.
Pension .ontribution reduced to actualbased on actuarialvaluationj Legal

11,013,536

2,097,867

Contribution to Fund Balance

Toaol E pendidne cnd Contlbutton to FuNt Bolone

12.441,6391
2,O09,411

Altemate fundingforRoad & Bridge (partial), B!ilding, and Capital

58,221 lmprovement.
2,009,471 Expected increase ln fund balance.

Bulldlry Fund

Bulldiry Fund Revenue

Licenses and PermiG
lnvestment earninSs
Miscell.neous revenue

FY 19 Cunent Eudget

s 1,049,430

Budg€t Change - lncrease/
(Derrcar€)

s 39,120
2,500

(125,850)

234,707

FY 19 Revised Current

Bud8et Comments/Explanation

S 1,088,550 lncrease in Permit Fees based on YID.

2,500 lncreased based on l,td.
4,240

- Cancelled tEnsfer lnfrom GeneralFund.

4,240
125,850

Appropriation of Fund Balance 2,900 237,607 Use offund balanc€ dueto cancellation ofcont bution froD Genelal rund

1,182,430 s 75A,467 S 7,332,897

Buildlng D€partmEnt Exp€nditure FY 19 Current BudSet

S 1,182,430

Budset chanse - lncrease /
(Decreas€)

tY 19 Revised Curent
Budget comments/Exp anation

Suilding Department
Transfer Out - Euilding Dept to 6eneral Fund

5 (188,82s) s
339,292

993,605 staff vacancies, reduced operatinS expenses.

339,292 Contibutioi to Genera Fund based on Cost Ailocation Plan

s 1,182,430 5 t50,467 s 1,,332,497

2o172

s____________40,i9;EI l__g@ @3C



&

Roed & Erid$ D€partment fY 19 Current Budget

1,730,986

s

1,898,986

s

5 (168,000) s

740 779

Road & BrldtG rund R€venue FY 19 Curert Audget

599,986

Comments/Explanation

Comments/Exglanation

FY 19 Revised Current

EudEet

Budget change - lncrease/

tY 19 Revised Current
Budget

Budset chanse ' lncrease /

Road & Bridse

850,000 s
4,000

445,000

71,000 5
7,000

|.386,179)

Reduced Electncity based oh.ctuals; cancelled Right of Way

1,730,986 lmprovements from FY 2015 ro'lIoMdrd.

921,000 Based on historical revenue and receipts ytd-

11,000 Bas€d on receipts ytd.
s8,221 Beduced trdnsferan from GeneralFund.

740,765 Use of lund balance due to cancellation of contribution from ceneral Fund

1,89a,9a6 5 (168,000) s

3of12

APPENDIX A

S 1,898,9E6 S (168,000) $ 1,730,986

Appropriation of Fund Balance



APPENDIX A

c5ph.l lmprov.ment tund

Budget ChanSe ' lncrease/ FY 19 Revlsed Cunent
llmprovement Reveoue rY 19Current BudSet Eudget Comments/Explanauon

Loan from waterand Sewer Fund

s 5 50,000 s
7,U7,500

(1,93s,000)

1,850,m0

60,000 lncreased based on ytd.
1,s97,s00 lncreased based on Grants Awarded from r amingo west Park.

- Cdnce led ransle' ln froT Gereral Funo.

1,860,000 Loan from waterand Sewer Fund

550,000
1,935,000

Appropriation of Fund Balan.e 6,204,438 (2,58s,8s0) 3,618,598 Use offund balance due tocancellation ofcontributaon from GeneralFund

FY 19 Curent Budget

s 8,689,438

BudgetChange lncr€ase/ FY 19 Revised Current

BudSet comments/Explanation

s 11,553,350) S 7,136,088 Caicell€d/Def ered projectt

$150k - lmprovements Park; S150k Card Access

S30ok - PW Bullding S400k Billtips

$4Ok - PrivacyWall; S75k PT Pa*int Lot

Sr94k decrease in Comm Center Pergola

9105k decrcase in w€itht room renovationj $200k P&TGenerator

Sl5k decrease carbon Footpint

s 8,689,438 s 7,136,088

4 ol 12

-:s!------{1891 

4s



APPENDIX A

Parlln8 Lot Fund

FY 19Current BudBet

Budtet Change - lncrease / FY 19 Revised Current

B!dget comm€nts/Erplanatlon

Appropriation of Fund Balance

5 118,100 s
200

8,200 5 126,300 lncreased bas€d on historical.

200

31p59 lncreas€ due to emergency repairwo* on gates

s 118,300

31,059

$ 39,2s9 5 t57,559

FY 19 Cutrent Budget

Budset chan8e ' lncrease /
(Decrease)

FY 19 Revised Cuiient
Eudget Comments/Explanation

s 118,300 s 39,259 5

lncrease for EmerSency Repairwork on Bates and connibution toGeneral

157,559 tund based on Cost Allocation Plan.

5 ol 71

-s--s



APPENDIX A

Water and Sew€r Fundr

Budeet chanse - lncrease / FY 19 Revised Current

FY 19 Curcnt Budcet Budget comments/Explanation

Mis€ellaneous revenue

$ 11,782,500 s 555,000 s
95,0m
91,800

25,0m
(1,9s2,s00)

lncreased based on historicaland water meter replacement offailed
12,337,500 meteu.

95,000 lncrease based on ytd receipts.

1l0,0oo Eased on receipts YID.
38,000 lncrease based on ytd receipc.

- Cancelled transferln toW&S CIP from W&5 Operating.

18,200

13,000

1,9s2,s00

Appropriation of fund Ealance 2,775,497 \233,444) 2,595,990 Net differencedue to cancelled/deferred projects and increase in rcvenue.

5 t6,541,297 s (1319,144) s 75,776,490

,nd Sewer Departm€nts
Eudget Chaote- lnc.ease/ FY 19 Revlsed curent

fY 19 Current Budget (oecrease) Budget

5 2,069,178 S l3s,00o) $ 2,034,178

3,695,034 /.7,2A2,958') 2,372,076

Comments/Explanation

C.ncelled purchare ofT.uck S35k-

Deferred projects:St.2M'ReplaceSteelWaterTank
Cancelled projects: S20Ok Pump Station lmprovementj S300kGravitv
sewer Rehabilitationj 5450k lmprcvement Lift Stations; Cut purchase of
EquiplhentS60k.Wastewater Transmission 7,790,740

1,415,386

41\,920

(1,010,000) 2,318j304

1,415,386

437,920

Water & Wastewater Adm in isvation 2,597,564 426,639 3,169,951
5245ksoftware Programs €ancelledj increase ofS671k D€ep lnjection Wdl

Decrease of $ 1.9 transfer to W&5 clP fund' lncreasetransferto Gen Fund

ofssook.
Loan to GeneralClP Fund.Loan to ceneral Capitat prolects Fund

2,952,500 l!,177,82s]j
1,860,000

!,514,675
1,860,000

6 ol 72

s 14,952,322 s {1,,419,144) s 1s,176,490



APPENOIX A

Additional Amendment - Not related to Cost Recovery Plah

Correction of Ba.kup to BudS€t Adoption

Iransferto Road & BridSe Fund

FY 19 Oritinaladopted Budtetchange - lncrease/
Budset (D€crease)

2,010,000 (75,000)

370,000 7s,000

FY 19 Revised Cu.rent
Budget

1,935,000
,l45,OOO

TEnsfer n from GeneralFund 370,000 75,000

75,000

445,000

Total N€t chan8e Revenue

Repai6 - Road & OrainaSe

Professional Services - EnSineering

casualand cont€cttabor
Contract-TreeT mming

34s,000

40,000

145,000

200,000

265,000

{40,000)
(100,000)

(s0,000)

610,000

45,000

150/0oo

Total Net Chance Expendtures 75,000

C.plt.l Projects Fund

Tran(er n from Gener:lFund 2,010,000 (7s,000) 1,93s,000

ToblNet charce Revenue (7s,000)

(7s,000)Pool & Tennis Parkins Ove ay 75,000

Total Net Change Expenditures {7s,000)

7of12



APPENDIX A

Tra nsfers of residual equity of closed lundt

gulldint Servic€s tund
Fund 002

Appropriation of F!nd Balance 249,209 249,209

Total Net ChanBe Revenue 249,209

149,709Transfer Out B!i ding SeNices Fund 102

Total Net change Expendltures

249,249

249,209

Fund 102

Transfer ln - Building Services fund 002

Residualfund balance fund 002 - transfering amount to Fund 102 Building

Setuices Fund

249,209 249,209

Total Net change Revenue 249,209

249,249Contribution to Fund Baian.e 249,209

Total Net change Expenditures 249,209

Water & Sew€r Fund - Renewal& R€plarement Fund452

Appmpr ation of Fund balance 1,11,639 159,662

Total Net change Revenue 584,023 water&sewer Renewal& Replacement fund 452was req'rired tund when

the Water & sewer Bonds were outstanding. The bonds were paid in tull in
FY15. As such nofund was required and was not budgeted in FY 19. Ihis

tlansf€Ethe resldualfund balance to the Water & Sewer Fund Capital
Projects flnd 4s3.

P ROFESSIONAL 5E RVICES-ENGI N EERING

Transfer Out 4sl Fund water & S€w.r CIP

!77,639
588,023588,023

Total Net change Expense 588,023

water & S!w.r tund 453 Gpital Prol.cts rund

Tlansfer ln'452 Fund Water&Sewer Renewal& Replacement

Total Net change Revenue

588,023 s88,023 Water&Sewer Renewal& Replacement Fund 452 Ms required fu.d when
theWater& SewerSonds were outstand ins. The bondswere paid in fullin
FY15. As ruch nofund was required and was not budgeted in FY 19. This

hnsfeu the resldua fund balance to the Water&SewerFund Capital

Projects Fund 453.

Contribution to Fund Ba ance

588,023

588,023 s88,023

Total Net change Expense 588,023

8of12

771,619

588,023



City of Coop€r Clty
Budget Am€ndn€nt - FY 2019
Detaik by GL A..ount

GL NUMBER

34

001-000-361100 361

100 521301-000

-110 564200,512

001-120-s32403 510

001-130 s31170,513

130 564320-513

1150-531140-514

190-563190 519

DESCR PTlON

STATE CONTRIEUTION.fl RE

STATE GRANT FDACS

INIEREST INCOME

INTER.FUND GROUP TRSF IN.WATER/5EWER

BENEF]TS.GROUP INSt]RANCE (REIIREES}

EQUIPMENT & MACH NERY.FURNITURE & EQUIP

IN.HOU5E TRAINING

PROFESSIONAL SERV CES CITY ATTORNEY

IMPROVEMENTS GENERAL PROIECTS

State Pension Revenue
fotal state Penslon Revenue

orldn.laudret Amend€d

305
305,000

100.

150,000

85
235

37,000

,000

25,000

305,000

150,000

235,000

37,000

L,7t7,W

90

144,622
744,622

60,000

2

270,000

' lncrcas€/(Decre.se)

1-000-312510 312

f otd I I l,te.g ove. n rne nto I

{o0-351100-351
{00 354001.354

]UDGEMENTS & FINES COUNTY COURT CR MINAL

FINES & FORFEITURES LOCAL

Totol Flncs dnd fotefturcs

(90,000)

125

35

001-000-381002 381
001-000 381400-381
001-000-3814s0 381

INTER.FUND GROUP TRSF IN-BUILOING

INTTR.FUND GROUP TRSF IN.PASKING LOT

339.292

57,059

58,221

339,292

20,059

75

City Clerk

PROF ESSIONAL 5E RVICES.ACCOU NTING/AUOIT

EOUIPMENT & MACHINERY -SOFTWARE PROGRAMS

lotdl Geheftl Fund Fundlng Source

Total Admlnlsatotlon

Letal

25,000

2,6t9,644

24,040

5

934,026

15,200

15

{1,000)

75

(12s,860)

Qa6,179\

19

rotol Nondeportmentol

001 190 593002-581
001 190,593103-581
001 190-593300-s81

GENERAL GOV'TTRANSFERTO ELDG FD

GENERAL GOV'TTRANSFERTO ROAD & gRIDG€

GENERAL GOV'T TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJ

125,860

445,000

125,860

445,000

221

1 212 535501-s1s PROGRAM EXPENSE.CDSG Growth ManaSem€nt

9 ol 72

45,000 45,000 7,000 (38,000)

nvestment EarninSs

rotuI I nve stmeDt Eo.. ings



f oto I G r owth Mo nng e n e n t 7
c.nerul Fund (@nnhued)

001-314536400-572 HURRTCANEEXPENST

45

370,000

32,375
fotdl Publlc wotll Pdtk

5

5

001 510-521200 0oo
001-510 531281 521

BENEFITS-RETIBEMENT

BSOWARD SHERTFF'S OFFTCE (B5O)

EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY,EQUIPMTNT

240,0(u
15,O42,500

280,000

15,042,500
330,000

13,754,980
50,000

l.L,2a7,52O')
,s10 554700 521

001-610-521200-000

001610 s31150 s22
BENEFIT5-RET REMENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES.IEGAL

370,000 294,036

7,OOO

(7s,964)

- rn.rease/(De.rea'.)

410,0m 410,000

18,818,450 18,883,460 14,947,4L2

OridnalBudtet Amended Budtpt Cost necov€ry Phn audt€t

nal I

Totd I BulldlnE Expe ndltu rc

1,2

740 740

702

102 211-512100 524

102 211-591001-s24

-7tt-51120o-5a4

85

Buildhlg Fund
702 tno-122002-322
102{00-322003 322
102 000-361000-361

102{00-381001-381

BUILDING PERMIIS-ELECTRIC

BUILDING PERMITS PLUI!1BING

INIEREST,INCOME

INTER FUND GROUP TRSF IN.GENERAL

Totol Bt/tldlhg Fhdlng Soufte

44,600

32,24O

75,000

45,000

2,500

26,404

72,724

2,504

SATARIES.REGULAR

SALARIES.OTHER

EI'ITERPRISE TRANSTE R TO GENERAL

Building

Building

(113,479)

I75,346)

48,600

32,240

514,240

184,590
518,240
184,590

40{,761
1@,144

445

458,000

103-000 381001,381

1100 361

464

(48,000)

(168,000)

FUELTAX.TOCAL OPTION

5TATE REVENUE SHARING

INTEREST-INCOME

INTE R.FUND GROU P TRSF IN.GENERAL

350,000
250,000

4,000

350,000
250,000

4,000

174,W
297,000

15,000

24,000

41,OOO

7,000

103-313-533431541
103 313 563330 541

UTILITIES.ETECTRICITY

IMPROVEMENTS RIGHT OF WAY

410,000

6,000

rotol Rood on.l Brldse Fun.llns Soutc.

Rood & Brldgc Fund
103 000-312400 312
103-000-335120 335

458,000

6,000

10 oi 12



copital Uolecrs Fund

300{00'324110-324
300,000 324610-324

300,000-324710,324

IM PACT F EES.RESIDENT.PUBLIC SAFETY

IMPACT FEES.RESIDENT.RECREATON(PARK)

IMPACT FEES.RESIDENI.OIHER(GEN GOW)

3,000
5,000

52,000

3,0@
s,000

52,000
60,000 60,000

300-Grant RIP 75

300,000 331302 331

300'6rant BTP 200

3OO.GRANT BCFFP

3OO,6RANT FDASC

3OO.GRANT FRDAP

3OO.GRANT HMGP

3OO.GRANT LWCF P&T

300-000-337495-337

Grant - RTP

FEDERAL GRANT.LWCF

Grant - RTP

GRANT ECFFP

Grant FDA5C

GRAI{I HMGP

GRANT.BC PARKS TOR PEOPLE

fotal lnteryovenm.ntal

75,000 7s,000
(400,000)

200,000

150,000

60,000

800,000

772j00
200,000

(rs0,000)

400,000 400,000

a

200,000

150,000

60,000

800,000

112,s00

200,000

150,000 150,000
550,000 550,000 1,597,500 1,047,500

Loan from waterand sewer F!nd
INTER,FUND GROUP TRSF IN.CENERAL

Other

Totol orhar FhdndnE sources

1,860,000 1,860,000

{1,935,000)300 000 381001 381 1,935,000 1,935,000
1,935,000 1,935,000 1,460,000 (75,000)

toul CIP Fuad Fundiag 
'ource

2,485,0@ 2,445,000 1,032,500

300 190 563620 51914031
30G311,56210G519,18043

300-311,55331G519

30G312 563310 539 18011

300 312 566000 539 18016

300-314 563310 572 18030

30G710 554730 572,18056

300-710-565580,572,18039

300-710,555900,572-18020

CARBON FOOTPRINTSTUDY

PW BUILDING

IMPROVEMENTS.PARKS

PRIVACY WALL (PW) ' Oeferred to FY 2023

CARDACCESS (CITY-WIDE)- D€ferrcd to FY 2020

BITL LIPS PARX IMPROVEMENTS

P&T WHOTE BUILDING GENERATOR - oef to FY 2020

P&T.WEIGHT ROOM RENO

PERGOLA(CC)

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Total clP Expendhurcs

300,000

150,000

40,000

150,000
,l{r0,000

200,000

150,000

1s0,000

14,500

300,000

150,000

40,000

150,000

400,000

200,000

150,000

213,750

45,000

19,900

(14,s00)

(300,000)

(1s0,000)

(40,000)

(1s0,000)

(400,000)

1200,000)
(105,000)

1r93,8s0)
1,540,000 1,618,250 64,900 {1,ss3,3s0)

Orldnal Budtet Am€nded Budget Con necov€ry Plan Bud&t ChanAe - lncreas€/(Decrease

42,000 81,259Iotol Po*ing Lot Exp.nses 39,259

118,100 118,100 t26,304 8,200

42,0O0

Pd*lnE Lot Fun.l

400{0G343901-343
400{0G344500-344

SERVICE CHARGE MISCELIANEOUS

TRANSPORTATION.PARKING FACILITY

800 800 1,800

1t7,3@ q7,1q 124,s@
1,000

7,200

400,810 514160 545

400-810,591001,545

REPAIR5.BUILDING & PROPERTY

ENTERPBISE TRANSFER TO GENERAL

5,000

37,000

5,000

37,000

24,W
57,259

19,000

242s9

fotal Patung Lot Fundlng source

APPENDXA

chanr - lncrease/(De.rea'c)

7l of t2



6,355,000

r00,000
6,355,000

100,000

cost

18

1,952,500 1,952,500

4s0,000 1,282,958

Plan Budg€tChante- l

753

95,000

OrlSinal

450-000-369907 359
450-000-343903 343
450-000-389100 389

S€RVICE CHARGE,SEWER/WASTTWATER UTILITY

SIRVICE CHARGE,MISCELLANEOUS

INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT

SERVICE CHARGE,BILLING

PROPBIETARY,INTEREST

Mis.ellaneous lncome

fotol Watet and Sewel Fundlng Sout .

5,800,000

180,000

25,000

30,000

Wdte. & Sewer Ftnd

343

4s0-910-s64s20 533
700 535

20 536

536

24270-324

1-s63423 533 17001

930 563432-s33-18035
453-930-561610-s3s 1arn7

445,000

80,000

00
30,000

586

EOUIPMENT & MACHINERY.TRU'K

EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY.EOUIPMENI

EOUIPMENT & MACHINERY.SOFTWARE PROGRAMS

ENTERPRISE TRANsFE R TO GENE RAL

EN-TERPRISE TRANSFER TO CAPITAL IMPROVMNT

Wastewater Transmission

Water & Wastewater Admlnisvatlon

t37,O18

13s,000

305,000

1,000,000

1,952,500

102,078

75,000

60,000

1,,574,675

(3

(60

574,615
(1,9s

15

3814s0 381

389100 389

IMPACT FEES-RESIDENT PHYS ENV(CIAC}

INTTR-FUND GROUP TRSF IN.WATER/SEWER

PROPRIETARY INTEREST lnvestm€nt EarninBs

fotdl Wot t oncl Sewe. - CtP -Fun.llns Source

95,000
(1,9s2,s00)

60.

797

REPLACE SIEELWATERTANK - Defered to FY2020

Deep we llniection Engineering and Rehab

IMPROVEMENTs-LITT STATIONS

IMPROVEMENTS.PUMP SIATION WATFR TAN(
GSAVITY SEWER REHABILITAIION

Water & Wastewater Adminktlation
Wast€water Transmission

Wastewater Transmission

Wastewater Transmission
rotul W&5 - CIP Expentes

750,000

200,000

750,000

200,000

671,639

300,000

(1,282,958)

671,639
(450,000)
(200,000)

12 of 12

95,000
135,000

305,000

1,000,000

1,952,500

APPEND X A


